Company Registration No, 00693769 (England and Wales)

ABRIDGE COACHWORKS LIMITED
ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 OCTOBER 2012

oL
[m]
w
w
2 *A20PXRHU*
A24 30107/2013 #343

COMPANIES HOUSE




ABRIDGE COACHWORKS LIMITED

CONTENTS

Abbreviated balance sheet

Notes to the abbreviated accounts

Page




ABRIDGE COACHWORKS LIMITED

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 31 OCTOBER 2012

Notes
Current assets
Debtors
Total assets less current habilities
Capital and reserves
Called up share capital 2

Shareholders' funds

2012

5,000

5,000

5,000

5,000

2011

5,000

5,000

5,000

5,000

For the financial year ended 31 October 2012 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the

Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies

Dhrectors' responsibilities

- The members have not required the company to obtain an audit of its financial statements for the year 1n question 1n

accordance with section 476,

- The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to
accounting records and the preparation of financial statements

These abbreviated finangial statements have been prepared in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies

subject to the small companies' regime

Approved by the Board and authorised for 1ssue on 23'3}0@.29“?

M

[
M K Bull
Director

Company Registration No. 00693769




ABRIDGE COACHWORKS LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 OCTOBER 2012

1 Accounting policies

1.1 Accounting convention
The financial statements are prepared under the historical cost convention

The company has taken advantage of the exemption in Financial Reporting Standard No 1 from the requirement to
produce a cash flow statement on the grounds that 1t 1s a small company

1.2 Compliance with accounting standards

The financial statements are prepared 1n accordance with applicable United Kingdom Accounting Standards
{(Umted Kingdom Generally Accepted Accounting Practice), which have been applied consistently (except as
otherwise stated)

2 Share capital 2012 2011

Allotted, called up and fully paxd
5,000 Ordmary shares of £1 each 5,000 5,000

3 Ultimate parent company

The ultimate parent company 1s MSB (Holdings) Limited, a company registered in England and Wales




